
"" , Hue, ngay 4 tbang 7 nAm 1997 

K!nb pjdi : - HOI GIA D!rm TO NHlN' Cn!NH TRl VI~ NAi'l 

Falls Cburch, VA 22043 
U. S. A. 

K!nh thua Quy H9i, 

Toi ten la TON THlT QUANG, sinh ngay 12-8-1942 
(Vdi cbe dQ VNCH cu toi kbai sinh ngay 12-8-1945 va co 

" #It. , ,. "." A so quan Is 45/234473), hi;n tru t~i Xa Vinh Hung, Huy~n 
V LA T' T _~ A " inh QC, ~nh hua Thien Hue, 

Tran trQng k!nh gdi den Quy HQi b~ so xin tai dinb 
cu tti Hoa Ky c~a toi de k!nh xin Quy HQi can tbiip vdi 
pb!a Hoa Ky giai toa nbUng ngQ nhin de h9 chap thuin cho . ,. . gis d~nt to~ du~c ra die 

Nguyen trudC nAm 1975 toi pbyc vy trong Dia Phuong 
Quan va ~u~c biit phai sang Canh Sat Dlc biit tung sv 
t,i Quin Vinh L~c. Sau n~l 1975 toi bi ~ua di hQc tip 
cai t,o ngay 4-7-1975 den ngay 1-11-1980 tb! du~c tha. 
Vdi tb~i gian h9C tip cai t~o tren 5 n!m toi de nQp don 
xin tai dinb cu t,i Hoa Ky va da du~c phong van ngay 
8-12-1994 nhdng cbua du~c chap thuin bdi cac ly do sau: 

- Pbong van vien ngbi toi co 2 v~, cbo r!ng con gai 
toi ten Is Ton Na Thi Dinb co the bao lanh cbo gia dlnb 
va ngosi ra tat ca m9i giay t~ ca nbsn nbd khai sinb, 
,,, A A'" ",."",. .\ gia thu hay b9 kbau de do che dQ moi cap nen h9 cho rang 

quan hi gis dlnb khang ro rang. 

Toi da giai tb!cb qua thu cbo ODP biet rang toi cbi 
co mgt v~ Is bs Luong Tbi Gai tu trudc tdi nay va mgi 
giay ta cs nhsn truac day do cbe dg cu cap toi da dot 
het nen phai xin Iti holc xin d~ng kY 1,i, nbu giay gis 
tbu cbing h,n. 

Tuy nhien ODP van chua tin va van giu nguyen quyet 
d!nb. Toi ngb! rAng s~ kiin toi la m~t Ht 8i quan trong 
l~c lu~ng Canh sat D~c biit ma bi cai t,o tren 5 n~m doi 
vai Hoa Ky Is m~t dieu kbo tin, bon nua trong Linb tba 
ngay vao tr,i kbong du~c ghi. Giang nbu nbung anh em kbac 
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di h~c tip cai t~o tvi Quan khu 4, Linh tba kbong ghi ngay 
nhip tr;i, toi phai lam ddn xin Bi NQi v~ xac nhin ngay vao 
va rs trti. Tuy da du~c X8C nhin nbung toi nghi ring ph{s 
Hoa Ky van kbong hieu t;i sao Iti co viic hi si quan ma 

". At,.,,'" tIII.,.#III".~ pbS1 bgc tiP lsu the. Thvc te ti1 Tbua Tb1en co nh1eu bt 
s1 quan tbuQC Canh sat Dic biit bi h~c tip vOi thai gian ,. 
tren 3 nitm. 

H~i day toi tlm Iii du~c mQt cai tb~ ggi Is DdN XIN 
THt HANH S~ do B~ Cb! buy CSQG, Thieu Ta Trudng VAn Vinh kY 
(n~m 1973) trong do co gbi day du ly lich cua toi. Ch! co 
di;u Ie. ngay sinb cua toi ghi trong do l;i kbac (12-8-1945) 
vai nge.y sinb gbi trong Linh tba. Toi nghi rAng day mai Is 
bing chUng noi len ly licb dung cua toi cUng nhu ly do tti 
sao toi bi cai tio lau nitm nen toi da g~i no cbo ODP kem 
tbeo nbung lai giai th!c b va xin h~ c bap thuin'. 

Toi xin g~i theo day ban sao th~ do cung vOi mQt so 
b~ sd khac kha di co the du de k!nb nba Quy HQi vui long 
bO cbut tbl gid quy bau nghien c~u va giai th!ch vai ODP 
cung nbu can tbiip xin hg chap thuin cho toi. 

Toi xin h:t long cam dn QuY Hgi va k!nb chuc Quy vi 
HQi vien du~c luon luon s~c kh6e va thanh dot. 

X ,. f''' in tran tr~ng k1nh chao. 

D{nh kem : 
1. Tbu t~ choi cfta ODP 
2. Tbu g~i ODP ngay 29-10-96 
3. Tbu g~1 ODP ngay 4-7-1997 
4. Thu g~1 Ong »,i sa MY t,i 

Ba NQi 
5 

" 
T '" '\II • dn x1n be banb s~ • ban dicb 

6. lnb mau Linh tba 
7. Ban ch~p CbUng chI Trung b~c 

Ton Tbat Quang f 

Vinb HUng, 1±VAJ L~c 
Tbua Tbien Hue 
VI~T NAM 
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/ Vinh IIunp:, Vinh Loc, Thu~ Thi~n Hup. 

Hef: IV ,t. YI1T)!~ - H5(J-'?7 

'rIlE orWERLY DErAH'rmU~ rH' 'GRArl 

Citybenk Building 
127 Sathorn Tai T?oA.cl 
Bangkok 10120 
THAILAND 

Deer Sirs, 

'J'he ending of th~ Vietnam ';Jar had brought to us, RVU 
servicemen, many hardships. And the American Government's 

humanitarian programmes especially the ODP sub-pro~ram 
for former detainees from re-education camps is snrely 
aiming at recovering the difficulties we had to Guffer. 

With more than five yeRrs in r~-educatjon, I have applied 

for permission to resettle in the Unitpd Statea as refu~ec. 
But I had encounted too many difficulties, at Vietnam side 
as well as at American side. By this letter I would like 
to make some more explanations to beg your reconsideration 
as '."e11 as your llpproval for my c·ase. 

1. Ny family and I '<lere intervieNed in RCH City on 

Dec. 8, 1994 and weren't accepted yet because the inter­
vie1.rer, by !'lome very strange reaGon, be lieved that I hR ve 
two wives. It WBS a st~~gering ~u~prise to mp b~cauBe hore 
in Vietnam bigamy is also a crime. I had marrie~ to a girl 
named IJUO'NG THl GAl many years before, 9.nd have with her 
8 children still living. The fact that I have in my posses­
sion a ne\" I''iarriap';e Certificate because we, all beneficiari0R 
of ODP. believe that ODP demands this document. So I had 

made a petition for re-registration. The case of our Birth 
Certificates is pr~tty similar. 

~. I had, by professional habit, burned all ~y per­
sonal papers in order to hide the trace. And I have 
declared to the re-educRtion officials that I ,.ras born on 
Aug. 12, 19/~2. Thi.8 is ',·,hy all my nel'lly registered paperf1 
bear th1.s OOB. In hrief, in order to possess sufficient 

documents to nrenent to interviewers, I had to rely on 



• 
the neh' regime. 

3. The intervieT,'1er thinks that the name TON 1m THI DINH 

belon~a to a boy and asked me if he haa married to n girl. 
She's my daughter and is stlll single and unable to ma.ke a 

pntition for us to go to the United States hecause ohe's 
simply poor. 

'I·. The case of the DOB of my son named TON THAT CAi I is 

only the mistake of a security official. All his papers, 
including his School Report Book and hid. diploma of Secondary 
Grade, bear this DOB (Jan. 10, 1967). 

These happened out of my voluntary but they have devi­
ated the impression of ODP official leading to the refusal 
of my file. 

5. By a very special chance I have found a little cnrd 
so-called PETITIOn FOR SERVICE CARD. I (lm enclosing here\lTith 
a photocopy of this card along '/lith its English translation 
for your consideration. Th:ts document will help to reveal 
my pre-1975 activities: a corporal (in 1973) from RVJT Regio­
nal Force transferred to National Police. 

Follm.,ing the trace your office \.,ill bt:!lieve that I 
have been detained for more than five years in ro-education. 
And I firmly believe that your o~fice never leaves undone 
any eligible case, so is my case. 

"'ould you pleos~ revie\~ once more my file and kindl y 

grant me a favour. 

I appreciate very much your epproval. 

BeElt reJ)a.rds, 

Faithfully yours, 

\ 
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Vi nh Hunp;, Vj nh lloc, ThuD Thien Hue 

Rr;, f: IV .f 31~ 17:''''· - H3G-77 

July J~th, 1997 

His Excellency THF. AfrRASSADOR 
Of The United States Of America 
In Hanoi 
VIETNAN 

Sir: 

I am writing to request your assist~l11ce by intervening 
with ODP Bangkok stoppin~ the lon~ period of ~H'3.rdships 
tbat I had to suff~r by accepting my petition. 

After 1975, though a non-commlsioned officer servicing 
in RVN National Police, I ',-19S sent to re-education for 
more than five years. But according to the Communists' 
policy by public proclamation, RVN NCO must follow on­
ly re-education courses with limited tjme from three 
to six months. 

The fact that I have been detained in re-education 
camps for more than five years is, in princip1e,pretty 
incomprehensible. Practically not only NCDs but also 
soldiers especially militiamen with valiant and out­
standing accomplishments ,.,ere detained in re-education 
camps for long periods reaching sometimes ten to thir­
teen years. Moreover, on the Release Order issuing 
throughout Thua Thien Hue (4th f1i1itary Region) tb!! day 
they were sent to re-education wasn't written down.One 
can ask who will have the right to verify this if not 
the SRV fDI. 

In brief, this is my case and that of many others: as 
a NCO servicing in RVN Special Police, I was detained 
for more than five years and I have applied for reset­
t1em~nt in the United States with sufficient documents 
submitted. But the answar is credibility is not esta­
blished. i'1a.ybe no one could approac h the delicacy of 
the problem. 

\ 
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I myself firmly believe that you. His Excellency, can 
deeply and distinctly get through to the source of the 
problem. 

Would you please grant me a favour by assisting me to 
achieve my heartfelt aspiration: being resettled in the 
United States to seek a promising life. 

I appreciate very much your assistance. 

Best regards, 

Faithfully, 

'--- -------
Ton That Quang 

Enclosures: 

-~~ letter dated July 4th, 1997 to ODP 
-A photocopy of Petition for Service Card 
(~ English translation) 

-Aoo1or photo of my Release Order 
-A photocopy of my diploma 

\ 
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PHo'ro 

number of 
Sp.rl7 ice Card: 

OOB6l13 

HeVf~rse : 

rETI'fT.ON FOfl SEHVIC P, CABD 

Full name: TOfT TI!~.T QUJlJ1G 

GrAde: (Corporal/TIegional Force/TrRnsferred soldi~r/ 
SeriAl number: 1~5/23'J./~73) 

Fun~t:i.on: Personnel 
DOn; Aug. 12, 19'45 At: Vi.nh Tloe, Thun f'J1hlen 
In Card Number: OlJlHIG71 issued at Thul'l 'l'hj~n 

on : i1ay 11, 1 Q70 

r~de at Vinh Loc, on 1973 
Applieant·s signature: 

(si~ned) 

Nota: 
- :; front;; x I~ photon in uniform ':1ithout cap 

V E n I FIE S 

Hr. Ton T HAT qUANG 

Grnd~: Transferred soldier - Corporal / Re~ional Faroe 
Serle.1 number: IJ.5/2;'~'V13 

Function: Personnel 
Currently se~vicing 8~: Thu~ Thien Natjonal Foliee 

Head quarterf3 

: laary !'J f:; Vj nil Tloe, on 
For corlIlIlJ~DETI : 

Recond Commander 

TTa.ior '.PHUOnG VAn vnm 
(si~ned Bnd nealed) 

1973 
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Americlln Emhas,\y 
711(' Us. Orderly Departure Pmf.,Tram (OD.P.) 
127 Panjl1hhum Buildillg. 9th Floor 
Sathorn Tai Road, Bangkok J() 120 
71w if {[ Ill/. 

Rc: Quang That Ton, Gui Thi Luong lind their children. 
fV# 341794/ H360077 

Dc'"r Sir or /vfar/um 

I r , ( , " 
I ../ ,' , 

(~ 
C' ) 

\; '; 
,I; ;- ' 
' I /. 

, I 

( 
/ ' I . 

I am intimate~y aware of Quang's IlImi~y and their histrJI)'. We werc 17('/:~hhors (l/ul Mr. 
Qllang and my father-in-law are related. I am confident that YOll are /itl~}' awafe of thdr 
histrJIY ana dari!y Mr. Qual/g's rnarital status that YOlt will recollsida thdr aplJ/icati(l1l lor 
f(',\'(~LLlement to the United Slates. 

) / 

F()r the record, I affirm that Gui T Lllong is the wiFe of Mr. QIIllng That Toll. They have 8 
children, one ()F than 1:\' now living in tht ('astern part or the Unit{:" Statl's. 

I ({In awarc that Quang hat! trouhle in retrieving hiv ()riginal rel('({.\'c ccrti/lcate limn 
Cornmlllli.\'t Puhlic Security ()lfIcials. 

Trinh Doi Tum, 
1717 Cooper Point Rd SW #N. 96 
Olympia, WA 98502 
(J(.(j) 357- (}(,o4 

.' ,i 



June 12, 1996 

Ms. Martha Sardina, Director 
U.S. Orderly DepaL'ture Program 
127 Panjabhum Bldg, 9th Floor 
Sathorn Tai Road, Bangkok 10120 
Thailand. 

Re: Petition for the Family of Quang That Ton, 
IV# 341794/H 360077 

Dear Ms Sardina, 

I am writing this letter to provide information that will help 
Mr. Quang and. his family to relocate to the United States. 

· ( 

Quang's mother is my cousin and Quang refers to me as his uncle. 
(1 am 68 years old and recently arrived to the United States.). 
We lived in the same village, vinh-Loc District, and Quang and 
his family are neighbors with my children. Before the Viet-Cong 
took over South Vietnam, Quang and I worked in the same District, 
vinh-Loc Dist-rict. Later we were imprisoned in the same Communist 
camp in the Thua-Thien Province. 

I want to affirm that Ms. Gai Thi Luong is Quang' wife, and that 
she is Quang's only wife. They have 8 children, one of whom 
escaped from Vietnam since 1989 and is now living in the united 
States. Quang is vehemently opposed to Communism and fought 
fiercely against them during the war. Consequently, he and his 
family have suffered intensely under Communist rule, and can only 
live a normal life in a free society. 

Sincerely, 

Olympia, WA 98506 
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THE IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE 

OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

, ..--P' 

DearlK~h goi I tln TAp!" ~II' rf % 
(001' appIicantffe"n n IIbi it. ng ) 

N# 3~/ ?9Y 

1)0 We regret we are unable to approve your application for refugee resettlement admission to the United 

States. 

To be resettled in the United States as a refugee. an applicant must meet the statutory definition of 
refugee contained in section lOHa)(42) of the Immigration and Nationality Act (INA). as amended. 
Refugee status can be approved only if the applicant establishes a credible claim of persecution or a weU­
founded fear of persecution on account of race, religion. nationality. membership in a particular social 
group, or political opinion. Additionally, all appJicants for refugee status in the United Stales must 
establish that they are not precluded from entry into the United States under other sections of law. 

During your interview with an officer of the United States Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS). 
your claim to having been perseCuted or having l well-founded fear of persecution was reviewed. At that 
dme, you were given the opportunity to present evidence. documentation. and/or an accumulation of 
detail through verbal testimony of the events or drcumstances that support your claim of persecution or a 
well-founded fear of persecution. After carefully reviewing your account of these events and surrounding 
circumstances. it has been determined that you <b not qualify for refugee status. 

2)0 You may be eligible for Public Interest Parole (see attached letter). 

3)0 We are unable to approve your application for ~ettlemei1t in the United States under the Public Interest 
Parole program because you do not meet the cri~lJa inQlcated below: 

\ 

3a)0 Married sons and daugiiters<or former re-educatJon camp detainees who are eUgible as refugees) 
must have approved petitions filed on their ~haif or on behalf of their spouse. by a sibling or 
closer relation who is currently residing in the United States. who is willing to pay transportation 
costs, and who demonstrates that helshe has Ule financi3I abiHty to support the parolees to ensure 
they do not become pubHccharges. 

Jb)O Former US government or private company employees who are not eligible for refugee status may 
be considered for public interest parole only if tpey have siblings or closer relations currently 
residing in the United States who are willing to pay transportation costs arid demonstrate that they 
have the financial ability to support the parolees to ensure they do not become public charges. 

3c)0 Unmarried children of former US government or private company employees who are approved as 
Public Interest Parolees are allowed to accompany their parents to the United States only if the 
chil~n are under the age of twenty-one. ~. r---/ 

3dt~~~·~'7/f 

Applicant Copy 
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so Di rRU NHAP clf VA NHAP ricH HOA KY 

1) ChUng loi rai litc chllllg loi khollg ll!e'chdp Ihu?m tldn xin l{nQll lai djnh cli Iq.i Hoa Kj cUa OngIBa 
ducJc. 

\ 

De'tllit!c Iii; djnh cu Iq.i H~a Ky nhli ~I n8,tihi If nq.n, ngtll>; n~p don pha; h9i du ilinh ngh/a do lu#t phtip 
qui d!n~)ve'ngub! I~ P'l¥' co Irong tlUfu khoan 101 ( a)(42) cub: DlJO LutJI D; Tru Nh9P Cli Va Nh~ Tifh ikl 
ddt)c bo sung sda doL 

Dien Ii nan chi'co 1M du& chap thUtiIl ne~ 1Iguhi n6p don dJa Ta nh,j;,g IJi khai bi ngude aai i!a'ng lin 
cay, ho~ nhJng 10 so bi ~gliOc dai thay TO, vi'li tkJ chJng IOC. ItSn giao. qunc lich: 1/.0; ~ie;, cuJ nhling 
nhom hOi hop dlic bill, hoac phal bie~ f kien chinh ITi. The';" vtio dd, nhiing ngiiJi nop ddn xin Ii nan d> 
Roa Ky phlIi chllng minI! khOng bi 10lfi Ta kho, sli nMp cd H oa Ky do nhring dli" lual' khac naD. - , • #. .. ,.., " ~ .... 
Trong khi iliMc phong van bdi vien chlk: S6 Di Tru NhJp Cd Va NMp Tich (INS), nhring lOi kIIa; ve"Su' 
ngll~c a.ai va'su 10 s~ bi "gtlOc Qa; thay ro aa d~ duyel mlai. Ngay itic do, OnglBa dQ co cd hoi de;> 
dua bang chdng, Igi li~u, vd ~hdiJg chi liei gop .llh~1 qua 16l clrdng ve nhung s" kifn, hoac hodn ctb,h if!;> 
bo ',UC tMm cho Ibi khai b{ nga~ ill; ho~ st! 10 s~ b! ng#: dai Ihay TO. .. . 

Sau ~i da dllY~1 xiI can t"~ srj Idd~g Idnh v~' nlling s~ ki!n va h04n cOOh xung quanh, chung lai dtS 
quyet ~itlh rlfng 6ngIBa kluing hpi du lieu chufm I! Tt£fll. ' 

2) OnglBa tlu tiei, chlla~ Iheo dir-n Tq.m DWlg vi (:anglch (PIP) (coi Ihd ai~h kem). 

3) C~U,!g !oi khimg !he ~,,~p t!'~ adn 1'1 !.,dl ~~flh c~·v.l!0 Hoa fy'lheo di~n Tt;lm Dung VtCong I~h (PIP) 
hOi vi OllglBa khong lu!i du tleu clluan da du?x: ch, Ian sau day: 

3a) 

3b) 

3c) 

~" J ~ _, ._ \~'--___ _ 

Con Irai va con gai da co gia d/nlt (coo CUll cai Ilfo vilnda-azi9c cllap Ihu{1n lei ngubi Ii 114") phai 
co dOll xin ali duPe cllap IlIug" do at.h e~ hoac Illan nhan gdn, hil}n df:ng cli ng~ If.!i ,Hoa Ky, n~p. 
boo liii,h clIO Ito hay cho vb!chiln.g Ito va IItan nhlin ding ling Ihuan Ira lien di chuyln va chilng 10, 

ribag ho co kha'llang lai chinll aecd~ du'6;,g ch'o nguiJi lam dung 'de 'boo dam nglib; nay khong tro 
" ., '" " '.... -. . 

tltanll gatlh n~g cua xa ht;J" 

Cliu nhlin vien cua chi;,1t ph~ Hoa Ky Ito?sc cdc hang IU' khong du tieu chua;, iiinh tT!'1Ig ~i nlfn co 
thi driOc col nhtllti ngubi lam dung vi'cong ieh neu ho co anh em hotic Ihtin nhan gm. hiin dang cu· 
ngu lal Hoa Kj ung thuan ',ra tien di chuye;' va chilrig 10'~Td;'g h~ 'cd kha' nang tal chinh de cap 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

Nllll~g "glibi con doc titan cull cdunluln viill coo clli;,h plill Hoa Ky ~odC cae hang Id aa~ dli¢C. chap 
Ih~ 1a.llgdbi,llfm'duflg v{collg jeh, ch;'d~c I!hep di Illeo ella m{ loi Hoa Ky neu nilling nguoi COil 

nay dUb; 21 luoi. 

Please see the reverse for an English transJation 
(Xii, co; bii" ~icll tie"g A 'II d mat saul 

, 
• 
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INTERNATIONAL CATHOLIC MIGRATION COMI\IISSJON (ICIVIC) 
Joillt Volulltnry Agency for the US Orderly Departure Program, A llJerican Emhassv, Bnngkok 

7CF/ll MIJ-;tft/lJA/' 
Cnse Number: Date: _21LNOV 1995 

The US Orderly Departure Program (ODP) ha~ received your inquiry regarding the referenced ODP case. 
This case was interviewed and denied by a US Immigration and Naturalil.ation Service (lNS) .. onicer based 
on the evidence and testimony presented. There is no appeal from slIch a denial. however, US immigration 
law provides that any applicant may request to re-open a case if additional or new evidence or facts are 
presented in sUl'port of the Oliginal refugee claim. We have reviewed our records based on the infOimation 
contained in your inquiry. however. insulTicient evidence or facts are available to warrant reconsideration 
of the case. Please rerer to the section(s) indicated below for further inl'onnation. Plea.<;e note that it is 
unlikely reconsideration will be eiven to det.iv:1tive applicant::: once the principai--'llm.licanl has deDtII1~ 
Vietnam. 

, The plincipal applicant has failed to submit surticient. credible evidence to establish that he spent at 
least three years in re-edllcation as a result of his association with the US prior to 1975. Further 
consider.:uion may be given upon receipt of: oliginal re-edllcation release certificates; MOl vetification 
of time spent in re-education; OIiginal re~toratjon of civil right$ documents; old photographs; leiters of 
explanation. 

o Based on the infonnation p;-esented at interview, the applicants have faikd to ~lnblish that they meet 
the definition of a refugee as defi~ed in Section IOI(a)(42) of the Immigration and Nationality Act 
(INA). eDP policy indicates that refugee applicants must demonstrate to the satisfaction of the 
interviewing officer that they have been subject to persecution in Vietnam as a resul~ of their 
association with the US prior to 1975. In some cases, evidence presented may have been determined 
not credible and there/ore not con$idered. Further consideration may be given if additional' new 
evidel ce or facts are presented in support or the OIiginal refugee claim. 

o Based on the documents and testimony presented a1 interview. the family rebdonships between the 
applicants on this case have not been established. Further consideration may be given upon receipt of: 
OIiginal bit1h certificates or certified birth extracts; original malTiage certificates or extracts; did family 
registers; sc~ool records; hospital records or matemity receipts; old photographs. 

o The applicmiL<;have failed to establish that they have continuously resided in the princip::t.l applic:mt's 
household, which is required for derivative eligibility in this refugee category. Further consideration 
may be given (to spouses and.tlllmanied applicanl..~ under the age of 21) upon receipt of: old family 
registers; school records; old photographs; letters of explanution. 

o The applicants on this case are ll1anied and/or Over the age of twenty-one and are therefore not eligible 
to aceo' ipany their parents to the US as refugees. Once their parents anlve in the US and become 
l!1wfu1 l'ermanent residents. they may tile immigrant visa petitions (Form J- 130) on behalf of their 
unr\tan;ed children in Vietnam; once they become US citizens. they may file immigrant visa petitions 
for their manied children (and their families). 

, 0 Based on the evidence and testimony presented. the applicants do not meet current ODP eligibility 
requirements. F1II1her consideration of this case iL~tnlikely. Relatives in the US may consult thl!ir local 
Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS) ollice about the possibility of filing immigrnnt visa 
petitions (I:c'lI1n 1-130) or a refugee petition (Form i-nO) 011 hehalf of the applicants. 

o Based on the documents ::lI~d testimony presented at interview. the identity (If the applicants on this 
case have not been established. Further consideration may be given lIpon receipt of:· odgina\ birth 
cel1iticates or certified hirth extracts; origin:!1 mal1'iage certificates or extracts; old family registers; 
school records; hospital records or maternity receipts; old phologr:lphs; letters of explanation. 

g( Other: .... t\"""'" ~ 1t::MV J1\'l~~ ti~h\<M cer-\"£cc.Ai "",l.ov...>\~ ~ . 
o\sk- ~OA ~\e:ed t£-"ed~()Vl Co.,~...+- ckx:..l.AtAAguJ\s f'rOU\~ 
tk ~\.:..Q"1<;'L.."'e~ ~ ...... sa0lil...... ~ ........ ~\r- g;..JL qcc.~y=c"k. 

- j\- is ~~\b'" +~ 'tCJI.AY Sot.... i ..... ~ V.s. .. ,-olAtd S~ Ct~ 
iL....w.1l()~ p&\·Jio,- k 10\.-\ a-J \jClI.A-V- u..;.\tz..-

()[)P.M (Rcf\l~c.: f\bil Response Form. 10195) 

\ 



~\ 

INTEHNATJONAL CATHOLIC MIGRATION COMMISSION (ICMC) 

Joint Voluntary Agency for the US Orderly Departure Program, American Embassy, Bangkok 

H6 sd s6: 

Chuang Trinh Ra OJ C6 Tr~t Tt.t Hoa ICy da nh~n duc;;lc thu hoi Clla CnglBa v~ tnldng hc;;lp neu tren. Trudng 
hc;;lp n'hy dli dUQc phOng vii'n va b! vien cJlt!c Sd Oi Tn1 va Nh~p Tich Hoa Ky ttt chili dl.ta vno eac chllng ttt dil 
trinh. Khong c6 vi~c'khie'u n.,i dOi vdi l}uye't dinh tu ch6i nhy. Tuy nhien, lu~t di trU Hoa Ky eha phep dUelng 
dan duc;;lc yeu diu md I.,i hb sd neu co them nhltng chling ttt mdi de hO trq cho ddn xin ban d'liu thea di~n ti 
n~n. ClJling taj dli tui xet hO sd eua CnglBa lit.ia tren nhling chi tiet trong thu hoi cua Cng/Ba. Tuy'nhien: 
chUng,tai khOng tMy co du bling chllng d~ baa dam Ii'! trudng hQp n'liy dUQc taj cllu xet. Xin Cng/Dn xem 
nhang'a dudi day de biet them chi tiel. Xin nnd In nhung ngudi xin di thea chilc ch3n se khOng dUQc tai cllu 
xtH neu duang ddn chinh du rdi Vi~t Nam. 

o Duong deln chlnh khang trlnh dUQc cac bdng cd day du va dang tin chllng minh'in mlnh dli bi glam gilt 
tgi trgi cai tgo it nhiit la .3 nlim vi c6 lien h4\ vdi Hoa Ky trude num 1975. HO sd se duqc cllu xet tilfp khi 
nao nh~n dUQc ban chinh cac giii'y ra tr,}i, giii'y xac nh~n thdi gian bi giam giu t'}i tr,}i cai t~o do 8i} NOi 
Vl.1 dp, ban chinh gia'y phl.lC hOi quy"Cn cong dan, cac hlnh anh cu, cac thu giai thich. 

o Qua cac chi tiel tdnh lLtc phong van, dudng ddn khong chllng minh dUQc h9 h~i du tieu chuffn ti nan 
thea dinh ngllia cua Dc.l)n lQl (a) (42) dia LlI~t Di Tru va Nh~p Tich (LDTNT). Chann sach-ciia ODP an 
dinh la cac du'dng ddn di~n ~ n<}n phai chllng minh duqc vdi vien chile phong va'n la hQ du bi bilt bdva 
nguqc dui t~i Vi~t Nam vi tin lien quan vdi Boa Ky trudc nam 1975. Trang vili trlidng hgp, cac bdng 
chllng tdnh bay co th~ bi xem nhu la khOng dang tin c~y va do do khong dugc xem xet. HO sd co th~ 
duqc cllu xct tie'p nell lhldng lidn trinh them nhang bling cllling ho~c Sl.,i ki~n mdi d~ h~u thudn cho yeu 
diu ban d}iu xin duqc xct thea di~n ti n~n. 

o Cac chllng tu, va bling cd tdnh llic phOng v5n khong'cho tha'y co moi W!n h~ gia dinh gilia cac dudng ddn 
trong hO sd n}iy. HO so co the dugc ctlu xct them khi nh~n dlt<,1C ban chinh gifiy khai sinh ho~c trich Iyc 
khai sinh, ban chfnh giily han thli ho~c trich IlJc han thli, cac 50 hQ kh.iu cu, h9c b~, gia'y chllng do b~nh 
vii;n cap, cac h.lnh anh cu. 

o Cac dlidng dOn khong chling minh duc;;Ic la hQ da e~ trli lien t9c trong cling m~t hQ khdu vdi dUdn'g dan 
chinh la dil!u k.i~n dc ngudi xin di thea phni co d~ dUQc xct thea di~n ti ngn. HO sd co th~ duqc cllu xt:t 
them (cho ngudi phoi ngfiu va cac can con dQc than dltdi 21 tuOi) khi nh~n dugc nhung gilfy td nhu sO 
hl) khdu cu, hQc b~, hinh nnh c~, thli giai thich. 

o Cac dudng ddn trang hO sd nay lia I~p gia dinl;ho~c dii tren 21 tuOi nen khong hQi du di'eu ki~n duqc vao 
Hoa ICy cung vdi cha m~ thea di~n ti n~n. Sau khi den Hoa ICy va dii trd tMnh thlidng trli nMn hqp 
phap, cha m~ cO th~ xin th! tht,!c di dan (MAul-130) cho cae can con d¢c than t~i'Vi~t Nam. Sau khi da 
Ilh~p tjch Hoa Ky, cha m{! c6 th8 xin thi thl.tc di dan cho cac can till I~p gia mnh (va can cM cua nhttng 
ngudi con nliy). 

o Nhling bfing cd va chling lU da trlnh ella thify cac dUdng dan khong hyi du cae tieu chufin hi~n thdi cua 
ODP. H5 sel nlly khOng du<,1c Cltll xct them nlta. Cac than nhan d Hoa Ky co thi! hl)i Y vai van phong Dj 
TN va Nh~p Tjch tgi dia p~udng d8 xem co kha nling xin thi tht,!c di dan (Mdu 1-130) ho~c ddn xin thea 
di¢n ti n~n cho nhltng ngudi nay. 

o Nhang chdng tu va b~ng cd tnnh ILtC phong va'n kMng xac nh~n dugc If lich cua cac dlidng ddn. 1'15 sd 

co th~ lie"p tl.lC dugc ctlu xct khi nh~n duc;;lc ban chinh giify khai sinh ho~c trich Il.le khai sinh co thl tht,!c, 
ban chfnh giay hOn thU ho~c trich Il}c Mn thll, sO hI) khfiu cu, hQc b~, gia'y chling nh~n do b~nh vi~n cii'p 
ho~c giay chitng sinh, cdc hinh anh cli, cac thu gini thich. . 

o Cac I)' do kMc: 
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INTERNATIONAL CATIIOLlCMIGRATlON COl\1.J\T1SSlON (IC1\IC) ..1 0 :')$ \ 

for (he US 0 ram AllIcricall 1~llIh:lS . H;\Il lwi< .. 

1JIt191 !HjiV l(- Datc: 3 JUL \996 

The US Orderly Departure Program (ODP) has rcceived your inquiry rcgarding the rcferenced OD!' casc. 
This case was interviewed and denied by a US Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS) ofliccr bascd 
on the evidence and testimony presented. There is no orren\ from such a dCl1i:ll, however, US immigration 
law provides that any applicant may request to re-open a case if additional or new evidence or facts nre 
presented in support of the original refugee claim. We have reviewed our records bascd on the information 
contained in your inquiry, however, insufficient evidence or facts are available to warrant reconsideration 
of the case. Please refer to the section(s) indicated below for further infommtion. When submitting 
additional documents to ODP, please submit photocopies; DO NOT SUBMlT THE OJUGINAL 
DOCUMENTS. Please DO NOT submit evidence which was previously seen by ODP; repeated 
submission of the same documents will delay the processing of your case. Please note that it is unlikely 
reconsideration will be given to derivative applicants once the Rrinc!p.ruJl...rmlic'!!lilas departed Viel!RI}}. 

o The principal applicant has failed to submit sufficient, credible evidence to establish that he ~pent at 
least three years i.n re-education as a result of his association with the US prior to 1975. Further 
consideration may be given upon receipt of: 

re-education release certificates 
_ MOl verification oftime spent in re-education 

restoration of civil rights documents 

evidence ofpre-1975 activities 
_ old photographs 
_ letters of explanation 

o Based on the infonnation presented at interview, the applicants have failed to establish that they meet 
the definition of a refugee as defined in 'Section 101(a)(42) of the Immigration and Nationality Act 
(INA). ODP policy indicates that refugee applicants must demonstrate to the satisfaction of the 
in~erviewing officer that they have been subject to persecution in' Vietnam as a result of their 
association with the US prior to 1975. In some cases, evidence presented may have been detemuned 
not credible and therefore not considered. Further consideration may be given if additional new 
evidence or facts are presented in support of the original refugee claim. 

~a£ed or: t!::z dOCU:-:1cni::; ur;d te::;tliTIoilY F':'SC,i,i(;.;l at [fltel vit:v', the [(ullil), Idaliunsi1.ips between the 
applicants on tlus case have not been established. Further consideration may be given upon receipt of: 
birth certificates or certified birth ex1racts; marriage certificates or ex1racts; old family registers; school 
records; hospital records or maternity receipts; old photographs. 

o The applicants on this case are married and/or over the age of twenty-one and are therefore not eligible 
to accompany their parents to the US as. refugees. Once their parents arrive in the US and become 
lawful permanent residents, they may file immigrant visa petitions (Form 1-130) on behalf of their 
unmarried children in Vietnam; once they become US citizens, they may file immigrant visa petitions 
for their married children (and their families). 

o Based on the evidence and testimony presented, the applicants do not meet current ODP eligibility 
requirements. Further consideration of this case is unlikely. Relatives in the US may consult their local 
Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS) office about the possibility of fIling immigrant visa 
petitions (Form 1-130) or a refugee petition (Form 1-730) on behalf of the applicants. 

Based on the documents and .testimony presented at interview, the identity of the applicants on this ;r 
case have not been established. Further consideration may be given upon receipt of: photocopies of old 
Il,cmiiication cards; birth certificates or certified birth extracts; marriage certificates or extracts; old 
family registers; school records; hospital records or maternity receipts; old photographs; letters of 
explanation. 

D The referenced case was represented to a US consular/immigration officer and: 
o the original denial was upheld. 

D Other: 

o the case is still under consideration. You will receive a written response once the results of 
the review are complete. 
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INTEltNI\TIONAL CATHOLIC MIGHATIUN CCJMMISSION (ICMC) / 

Joint Voluntary Agency for the US G.-tied). Departure Program. American Embassy. Bangkok 

lIt su so: 

CIHidng TJiflh 11<1 Di C6 Tr~l ]\i Hoa K}' da nh(m t!t(Qe tlni hoi cila OnglBa ve lnidng hgp neu lIen. Tnidng 

11,.11' Il;-'Y t1J dli<!c phbnH V[III va hi vien chli'e S(J Oi Tru va Nh(!p Tieh lIoa Ky tii ehCi'i dl!a vao cae ehllng IIi oil 
II lllll. KJ.llllt; c6 vi<;:e khiGll n:}i <16i V<li <]lIy61 ojllh lit ehoi n5y. TllY nhien. IU(lt di tHi Hoa Ky eho ph6p dlfdng 
don dlilJC yl':u diu md I:!i hi) so He'U e6 them nhiing dnlng tit lIloi JI! h6 trQ clio Jdn xin ban o'fiu theo di~n Ii 

n')l1. Chung loi da tai xct hb sd cl'la Ongllla dl/a tren nllling chi ti~t trong tlni hoi eua Ong/Da. Tuy nhicn, 

chung toi YJlong Ihlly e6 du bing ehting dti bao dam la lnidng hQp nlly duge tM el/u xeL Xin OnglBa xcm 

Hhling 0 dudi day dd bie't them chi ti1!t. Khi nt)p bB tue cae gia'y td Mn ODP, xin n9P cae ban sao, ditng nt)p 

cae ban ehinh. Xin nhJ Iii nhling nglidi xin di theo ehil'e chan se khOng dUQe tai etiu xet nell dUdng ddn 

ehinh oil fdi Vi¢t Nam. 

\) DtirJng ddn ehinh khong trinh <luge die bing cd d§y du va Jang tin ehting minh la minh dil bi giam gili 

t~i tr~i cai t~o it nha"t la 3 nfun vi ..:6 licn h¢ vdi Hoa Ky trude nam 1975. HB sd se duge etiu xct tie'p khi 

nilO nh~n duge: 

A 

I 

cae giily ra u<)i 

gifiy x{le nh~n ilidi gian bi ginm gili t~i tr~i cai t~o do nl) NQi Vy dp 
giify.phye hoi quyen. eong dan 

bang ehting eua vi~e lam wac 75 

cae blnh .mh eu 

_ cae thu ghii thfch 

\) Qua cae chi tiet trinh lue phong vil'n. dUdng ddn kh6ng chting minh dUQe hq hQi du tieu ehu5n q nlfl1 

Iheo tlinh nghia eua Do~n 101 (a) (42) eua Lu~t Di Trll va Nh~p Tieh (LDTNT). Chanh saeh eua ODP ;(n 

dinh Iii cae dUdng d'dn di~n 4 n~ll phai chting minh ulfge viii vien ehtie phOng va'n la hq da bi b:lt bd va 

ngt1Qe u5.i t;;ti Vi¢t Nam V1 da lien quan veti Hoa Ky trtide nihn 1975. Trong vai trtidng hgp. cae bilng 

ehting uinh bay co th~ bi xem nhu la khong dang tin c~y va do d6 khong duge xem xet. Hb sd co ilii'f 

duqe etiu xct ti~p neu dUdng ddn trinh lhcm nhling b~ng ehting ho~e st! k.i~n mdi d~ h~u iliuiin eho yeu 

di.u ban dau xin duge xct ilieo di~n q nlfl1. 

o Cae c.hting t,t va h~ng t:d tnnh Juc rho~g 'v§n kh6~g rho tl-,&'); c.5 iYJ5i lien h~ gi<.i (1~flil giua cae Oltong don 

trong hb sd n'lly, Hb sd eo ili~ duge du xet iliem khi nh~n duge gi;{y khai sinh ho~e trfeh h,IC khai sinh, 

giay hOn thu ho~e trich h~e hem tllU, eae s6 hI) khdu eu, hqe b;;t. gii!'y chting do b~nh viqn dlp, cae lunh 

anI! eu. 

\) Cae duang ddn trong hb so ni'ly da I~p gia uinh ho~e da tren 21 tuBi nen khong hl)i du di'Cu k.i¢n duge vao 

Hoa Ky eu.ng vdi eha m~ theo di~n tj ni)J1. Sau khi den J loa Ky va da trd thanh thudng teu nhan hqp 

phap, eha m~ eo ulif xin thi thl/e di dan (Mftu 1-130) eho cae eon eon dge than t~i Vi~t Nam, Sau khi dri 

nh~p *h Hoa Ky, eha mq co lh8 xin ilii tlllie di dan eho cae con da I~p gia dlnh (va con eai eua nhling 

ngudi COil nay). 

o Nhling b~ng cd va ehting tit da trinh eho uU1Y cae dUdng ddn khong h9i du cae tieu ehulln bl~n ilidi eua 

ODP. Jio sd nlly kJlong duge etiu )eet them nlia. Cae than nhan d Hoa K)1 eo U18 h(i'i Y vdi van phong Di 

Tru va Nh~p Tieh t~i d,a phudng M xem co kha nang xin thi thl/e di da.n (M§u 1·130) ho~e ddn xin theo 

di¢n t! n~n eho nhiing ngudi nay. 

\) Nhling ehting tit va 'bfing cd trinh Iue phong vi!'n khong xac nh~n duqc Iy lieh eua cae dUdng ddn. HB sd 

co Ula tiep ll}e dugc etiu xct khi nhi}n dU«:,le han sao cua ilie can etide eu, gi!y khai :;bh hOifc trich hJc 

khai sinh c6 thi un.ie, giay bOn iliu ho~e trieh Iyc hon U1U. s5 h9 kh5u eu, hqe b'1. giay ehting nh~n do 
b¢nh vi¢n dp ho~e giily ehting sinh, cae hinh anh eu, eae UIU giai thieh. 

o Hb sd neutren da duqc trlnh eho vicn ehtie lanh sl//di tru va nh~p 4eh va 

o Quyet d!nh tit ehoi ban dSu dUQe giii nguyen. 

o Hb so hi~n dang dugc ctiu xet. OnglBa se dUQc thong baa'bang van ban sau khi eo k~t qua etiu 

xet. 

\) Caelydokhae: ________________________________________________________________ ___ 

. ' 



INTERNATIONi\L CATHOLIC ivlIGRATION COi\li\IISSION (ICMC) 
Joint Volllnt:1rvAgcncv for (he US Orderlv Dei~:1rture Pro!:!.r;lI11, ,\I1lcric:111 Elllb:,ssV, B:lIli:kok 

Case Number: ' H\r rn ]'V ~lH'¥N Date: ? r, t,PR 1!Ni 

The US Orderly Dep:lrture Program (ODP) has received yOllr inquiry regarding the rerc~enced ODP case. 
This case was inlcrvicwed and denied by a US Jmmigrntion and NatmaJizntion Service (INS) officer b~scd 
on the evidencc and testimony presented. 1llcre is no appeal from such a denial, however, US immigr<Jtion 
law provides lha,t any applicant may request to re·open n ease if additional or new cvidenceor f:lcts are 
presented in support of the oliginal refugee claim. We have r~vie\~ed our records based on the infOlmation 
contail)cd in your inquiry, however, insufficient evidence or facts are available' to warrant rcconsideration 
of the casCo Please refer to the seclion(s) indicated below for further infom1ation, When submitting 
addition:U docnments. to ODP, please submit phot,ocopies; DO NOT SUBMIT THE' ORlGINAL 
DOCUMENTS. Please DO NOT submit evidence which was previously seen ,by ODP; repealed 

" submission of the same documents wilf delay the processing of your case, Plea~e note Ihat it is unlikely 
. reconsideration will be given 10 derivative <Irwlieants once the l?linciRal appJican$ has departed Vietnam, 

%n~ princip~ apPlica~t has f~ed tQ s~b~it suffici~~I, credible evide~~e t~ eSla~lish I~;){' he spent at 
least thn~e years in re·education as a result of his association with the US prior 10 ] 975. Further 
consi<;le~alion m'ay boo g,i;~n, upon receipt of: . , "", " , : 

/" :'re.-edu'catlon 'release certificates 
, /' 'MOl verific!tion of tim'espentj~ re'eP,~catio~, 
, /re;toratio~T ciyi(rights documents'. ' 

" 

I' evide~ce of pfe:197S a~liviiiei - ' ... " .. : "," ... " 
~'old photogr:lphs ' 

~ letters ofexpJanation 

o Bas~d on the i~f~~aiion' presinted at i~t~rview, the applicants ha~e' fail~"t:o ~U;'bli;h' that they '~eet 
the def~iiion '~f,a' 'ref~ge~ ~ de'fined ~ S~ction 101(a)(42) o(the' Immigra(io~ and Nation'ility Act 
(INA). '. ODP,' policy indicateS ihat 'refugee applica,~ts' must demonstrate- tc/ih'e.' saJsfac'tio~::'oi the 

. IntC{Viewing'officer that iJiey' ha~e been subjed 'to p~~see~iion: in", Vi~t~~iil,~' as~a\-esul("o(i}ieir 
.. .' " . • • • I $/. t .. ,\ .... .~" ~ . ...... ~ I·· .~. • • 

asSociation with ~he US prior to 1975. In some cases, evidence' presented ~ay have been determined 
, 'not credible and 'thtrefore not considered, Further 'consideration 'may"be"given if' ao<Hlional new 

, evi'dc'nce or faclsare presented in support of the original refugee claim, : ~", :" ,:', 

i~:aS~~ o,~,::'~~' d~~~M~ 'a'nd .!e~ti~O~Y' pre;e~t~d 'a't inter.Yi.e::,,"ih~\mil~"(~~a'ti?nsh:iP>~e;~'~~~'th·e 
appiicantS oil this case have not been established, ,FUl1her consIderatIOn ,may be glven'upon ~ece'pt of: 
birth ceitificates or ~'ertified birth extracts; maniage cel1ificates or extractS; old family re'gisters';'school 

'records;' hospital recbr~s ~r matemity 'receipts; old photographs: '."'," " . 

d The a~plicani.{o~ ~is c~e are m~~ and/or over'the ~ge ~f i~e~.ty~cine and a;~'th~rer~;r~ no; eligil;>l~ 
to accompa~y'th.eir parents,'to 'the US 'as refllgeeS. 'Once their 'pa're'ntS 'aiiiv~"ifl'th'e US and become 
lawful 'pen;.,an~nt residents, they may file immigrant visa petitions (Fo'rrc(j: 1:30) on behalf 'of th'eir 
onmanied children jn Vietnam; once they become US citizens; they may rile i;nmigrant visa petitions 
for thtir ~?'rried children (~nd theirfamilies), , " " " ': " ,," \ 

".0 B'ased"o~ the, evidence a~d iest,imony presented, the a;piicllnts do not me~t current' ODP' eligibility , 
,. .' reqUirementS. Ft;rther consideration of this ca~e is unlikely. Rclatives in the US may' co~stilt 't1ieir loc:i.I 

", I~migration and Naturalization Service (INS) office about the :possibilitY 'of ftl.irig it~~ig;nf visa 
petitions (Form I-130)"or a refugee petition (Form J·730) on behalf of the applicants.' ' 

o Based on the documents and testimony presenled at interview, the ide,ntit~' of'the applicants on this 
case have not been established. F1lI1her consideration may be given upon receipt of: photOCopies of old 
identification I':ll'ds: birth cl',l'rifi":I'I'~ or: ce.1ified birth ext,'acts; ;"'a.riage certificates or extracts; old 
family registers; school records; hospital records or matem~ty receipts;' old pholographs; letters of 
ex pIa nation, " ' ... 

o Other: 

~ 
I \ 
i 

! 
i 
!. 

l 
I 
! 

.. 
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1,'\lTI:I;:~.\TI()id/',L C' ;!rJU(: klICI~,\'t'I:' ! CU,'F,II ,oll IJ l:(;r,:C) 

__ J~~i~~,/ I\U' oJ , lId lll''; L ... i .. i";~ ,:y GL:k·U~l.l\.: (·logr;tlH. i\llj{;J.io...:alll:lnb~\$s\", ;J~lnt;kok 

110 5d 56: .""" ______________ _ 

Chuting Trinh R:l Oi C6 Tc;)t Tl'£ Hoa Ky <iii nh;}n duge th~ hoi eua OnglBa vI: tnliJng :lqp ncu tccn'. T~dng 
h(,'p nJ)' d5 duqe phong vfin va bi \-ien ehlte Sc} Di Tn', va Nh~p Tich Hoa Ky ttl ch6i (!I!a vao die elltlng ttl d5 

trinh, Kh6ng c6 vi~e khieu n~i d6i vdi qU)'el tiinh ttl ehoi n;i)" TlIY nhien. IU~1 di uti H'Ja Ky cho phtp dlidng 
ddn (h/<jc ycu diu md I~i ho sd neu c6 them nhli'ng ehting III mdi dii ha 'tcC} eho ddn xin ban .. fau thc'o di~n 4 
n~n. Chung loi da lai xcI ho sd cu~ OnglBa !.h!a (ren nhltng chi liC't trong (hu hoi ella OnglBa. TlIY nhicn, 

ehl'ulg '(oi khon'g lhay eo du b5ng ehling ell! biio diim Iii trlidng hgp n~y dliqe lui etlu xet ~n OnglBa xem 

nhitng 0 dudi day <13 biift lhe~ chi lic!t. Khi n{lp biS llie de gi!y let Mn DDP, xin n{lp elie biin sao, dllng nQp 

c;'i'c bii~ ehinh: Xin nfld 15. nhltng nglidi :On di theo' eh5e eh5n se khong dlige lai cJu xet niu dlidng ddn 

chrnh d5 cdi Vi~t Nam. 

o DUdng ddn eMnh khon'g Itinh d~gc cae b~ng cd d5y du va dang tin chtlng mfnh la minh d5. hi giam gilt 
(;:i tr~i di (i/O i( nh;(t la 3 niim vj' c6,1ie,\ l:oi ,:di IIr·::\ Ky tru'ck nam 1;;75. Hb sd 5e du',!e eJu xet tiep khi 

nao nh~n dUQe: " 

_ cae giiy ra tf~i :. _ bang' chtlng eua yi~c lam tIude 75 

eae hinh anh eli _ gity :-cae. nh.~n thdi gianbi giam gilt I~i tr~i ciii t~o do'B{l NQi Vy. c~p 

gi;fy phl}C hbi quye~ cong dan 
, " 

_' eac thlt ~iai, lhfch 

o 

o 

Qua ~ae chi \i~l mnh:i~c phong v;(n, dlidng ddn kh6ng ehting mi~h dlil1e ~Q hQi duti~u chu5~ ti n,!n 

thea djnhnghia cua Do~n 101 (~) (42) eua Lu~t D} Tru va Nh~p Tjch (LDTNn. C'hanh sach' eua o'DP in 
dinh 1a cae dLidng ddn di~n Ii {I~n ph iii ehJng minh dUQe vdi vien: ehtle' phcmg vin III hQ'il~ hi,bit hd va 
ngti~e dal t~i' Vi~t Nam vi d5. lien quan' vdi Hoa Ky trudc' nam 1975. Trong viii trUd~g'h~p, .eae h~rig, 
ehting'mnh bay ~6 'thl! bi xem nhu la kJlong da~g lin g,y va do d6'kho~g di1d~ xem xic He) sd e6 th~ . 

dUQe 'etlu Xft tiipn~u dlidng dd~ Irinh th~lll nhltng bing ehtlng hOfC 51,( ki~n ~8i da h~'u th~;ill' bh~ yeu 

diu ban d5~ :On dliqe x~t thea di~n Ii n~n. ' 

C;ic ehting tll ~a bfing ed mnh ltic ph6ngv6n kJ10ng eho th;(y e6 m6i'lien h~'giadlnh gii1a 2ae d'udng ddn 

trong' h~ 5d, n'aY. HO 5d. ~6 th~ dligc eJu xet th~m khi nh~n dliQc gi;(y khai' sinh 'ho'~c U1ch' i~c khai sinh, 
gi;(y han: tht, ho~c trlch 1::,'= hen lh"" cae <:.5 h~ kl'.&u ':';:;, 119'-' bq, 'r,ia"y chung do l:i~nh Vl~n eap, cae hinh 
iinh cu. ; '" 

o ,Cae dlid~g dd~ tcong h~ s!1 n'3y d5 I~p gia dinh ho~e da lren 21 tuBi nen ~ong hQi du di~u ki~n dliQe vilo 
. Ho'a Ky cilng vdicha m~' the6 di~n l! n~n: Sau khi Mn Hoa Ky ~a da: trd Ihilnh 'lhu~ng";riJ' ~han hgp 

philp. ch~ m~ co thi :On thi thue di dan (M5:u 1-130) ch~ cae con con doc (I~an t~i Viet Nam. Sa~ khi di 

nh~p t!chHoa:Ky, eha m~,~o' th~:on lhi (hlle di dan ~ho d,e e~n da I~; 'gia di~h (~; eon;c~ic~a rihltng 
ngti~i c~n n'ay). ' , , .~~, 

,'. 
, . 

o Nhiing b~ng cd va ehting tll d5 tdnh eho Ih~ y eae dLidng ddn kh6ng 'h9i"du cae lieu ehu!n hi~~ thai, eu~ 
. DDP. H~ sd n'ay khong duge ctiu xet them ~l(a. 'Cae (hiin npan d Ho'a Ky e6 thd'!l9i y ~di' v5n phOn·g.Pi 

• • ' ." • .. • - • > • • " 

._ Tru va .Nh~p Tich t~i ilia phlfdng de xem eo khi nang:on thi thl,(e di dan (M~u H30) ho~t; don :x.in thea 
.. di~n Ii n<}n eh~ nhltng ngudi n1ij', . 

o ,Nhling chting tll va b5ng cd tfinh hic pllong v;ln khong xac nh~n dlicJc 11' lieh cua cae dlidng ddn. H~ sd 

e6 th~ tie'p l~e dlicJe ctiu X~l khi nh~n dlit;le bin sao ~ua the ean elide eli, gi5y khai sinh ho~c trieh lye 

khai sinh e6 thi (hlfe, giny hon lhu hOiJc (cicl~ Il;Ie hon thU, sO h9 khiu cii, hQc b~, gi!y ehti~g nh~n do 
b~(\h vi~n eap ho~c g;lfy cr.".'g sinh, eli", hlnll dnh ct!, de !.IlLi 1::1,,1 u,Icl1. 

o Cac Iy do khk , , 

... 

, . 



INTERNATIONAL CATHOLIC MIGRATION C,OMMISSION (ICMC) 
Joint Voluntary Agency for the US Orderly Dep3rture Program,American Embassy, Bangkok 

Case Number: ~<1l1q~ / r13(o-17 ' Date:' Nr,\j0V>t-~r 25 1 1(1q~ 
r I 

The US Orderly Departure Program (ODP) has received your inquiry regardi~g the refe~enced ODP case. 
This case was interviewed and denied by a US Immigration ane! Naturalization Service (INS) officer based' 
on the evidence and testimony presented, There is no appeal from such a denial, h'owever, US immigration 
laV( provides tha,t any applicant may request to re-open a case if additional or new evidence or facts are 
'presented in support of the original refugee claim, We have reviewed our records based' on the'information . , .. 'f ... 
contaiI:led in your inquiry. however. insufficient evidence or facts are available' to warrant recorisideration 
of the case. Please refer to the section(s) indicated below for further irifo~ation. when submittina 

, 0 

additional documents. ,to ODP, please submit photocopies; DO NOT SUBMIT~ THE ORIGINAL 
DOCUMENTS. Please DO NOT submit evidence which. was previously seen ,by ODP; repeated 
suhmission of the same documents will delay the processing of your case. Ele"a<;e note that it iSJmlikely: 

. reconsideration will be given to derivative applicants once 'the principal aDplican~has departed Vietnam. 
, ,:", ' .. .' ' .... :" '.', .":" ',;.':. ,',' '.' ',. '.-'.' ~.- .. ' :':",",", .. .-;:."-;', ':.: ,:. : .: 

o The principal applicant haS failed tQ submit suffici~nt. credible evidence to' establish t~athe spent at 
least three years in' re-education as a result of his association with the US prior to '1975..F~rther 
consideration m~y be'given 'upon receipt of:, .' ":,, : ... , " '~ .. :' : ' , 

~ .. .. ... . 

. . , 're-~u'caii~~ ~r~lease ce~fi,cat,es, ,,::: ;'", _ .. eVid~ric~"o(pr~~~~~ ~~Lixit~~ . 
, 'MOtverification of time spent in re-educatio~ , .' oid photographs ,~,.:, . : :'" 
. ,- re~toration of civil rights documents' ,- letters 'of expl;n~tion . , .' , 

:" "!f!.· "_.' -:" .. z ~' •• "~': ~ •• 0' -.: ". ,.:. :"" '; ,.~-." .' .,',. ,'i·!;:· .. · :.~:;' ....... :.::J"~'. '::.'. . :,.* .. 
O'Based on the information presented' at'inten,;·:;w.the applicants have failed to .eSia.bliSh thai they meet 
, ;'th6 ~ef~tiofl '9f ,a ref~ge~as det:~.~d)J~ Section 10 1 (a) (42) ~r-the ii~lmigra~6~-a~d'~aii'onility:Act 
"~' ,.' • ' • . • 11 ,. .", . ...... ;", ,'\ .. I ...... •• -, '.' ~ • • f 

'.-: (Il-!A). ,OPP.- p'01icy indicates that refugee applican,ts' must demonstrate' to' the: satisfaction, 'of the . 
" ,:intervieVl:'ing" o~ce.r't,hai they' haye been subjeci::to pe~sec'ution< m'~·Vj~t~~m.:·aS:,·'ai ~'1iICb(1iieir 

• ~'.... .. • •• ..' • . ' • ; • I.. • ~ ;' • ~ , .' .'" :Y •• ,,,,:. • •• ~ ............ : .... ~ .... " • ~' 
associatIon With the US poor .to 1975. In some cases, eVidence presented may have beer:I determmed 

. 'not 'credible. an~ 'therefore' not considered, Further 'considemtiori 'maJ':'be :"gi~en' if' adi:lltional new 
. evidence o'r fac'tsare p~eSented in support of the original ref~ge~!dai;n.:: '~"',:'; :,:' :. :,~ ': .';'" ,::', " 

~: ~:aied o~' :~~~. d~~~~~~~ ·~~o t~ti~'o~y' p~ise~~' ~t ~in~ie~;~'ih~:':~~Ii;~~i~~~h'~ii;~'''~~~~:>'the' 
• .' .' ~ ••.. ..' -.... . __ ",' :., ",...",., ..• t _. , .... i • .••. ~''i' t' , 

applicantS on this 'case have not been established. FUl1her consideration ',may be given'upon receipt of: 
birthcerrlficates or certified birth extracts; ~a~iag~ certificates of extractS; old faInily regist~rs;'school 
'records:'hospi~al records or maternity receipts; old ph'otographs:' .' '.::. " , :,',' ':',' 

o Th~ a~plicari'~:on '~is ~,~'e arem~~ alld/or ov~~"the ~g~ 0; t\~e~ty~.ci~e~n;:i'~;i'th~r~J~~hn~~ eligible 
to accompimy-th.eir parents 'to' 'the US 'as refugees,' Once their 'pare'l)tS'amve"i.ri 'ih'e us and becom'~ 
Jawful'perinan~ntresidents, they may file il11migrant visa petitions' (Fom{I~130)on 'behalf of their 
unmarried children in Vietnam; 'once they become' US citizens; they may fiJe imrnigrnnt vis'a'p'elitions 
for their ~arriOi children (~nd their families). " ' '.'.' 

.: . . -
. . '"' . ';' 

o B'ased" 'on the evid~nce and testjmony prese'nte~. the appiic'ants do not: me,~~ current· .. ODP' eligibility 
requirements. Further consideration of this cac;e is unlikely. ReJatives in ~he'US may-cori~lIlt~~eir local 
I~migl~tion and Naturalization Service (INS) office about the: possibility of filing 'jmmigGmt Visa_. __ _ 
petitions (Form 1-130) or a refugee petition (Form 1-730) on behalf of l~e' ~pplicants.. ' 

I8f Based on the documents and testimony prese~ted at interview, the identitf of'the ~pplicants on this 
case have not been established, F1Il1her consideration may be given upon receipt of: photocopies of old 
identification cards; bil1h certificates 01' cel1ified birLh extracts; marriage ~ertificates or extracts; old 
family registers; school records; hospital records or matemity receipts;' bid photographs; letters of 
explanation. 

~ Other: T1v- o·r·htM 
",,!(VI L JA.,,\ s,.e 

" 

I, 

.. <:,-.'" , ..... 
,'" ",. 
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INTERNATIONAL CATHOLIC MIGRATION COMMISSION (ICMe) 

Joint Voluntary Agency for the US Orderly Departure Program. Amc'rican Embassy, Bangkok 

H6 sd s6: 

Chtlang Trinh Ra Di C6 Tr~t Tlj. Hoa Ky da'nh~n dtlgc thtl hOi cua Ong/Ba ve tnfdng hgp neu tren. Tnfdng 
hgp n~y dii. dtlgc phon'g va"n va bi vien chJc Sd OJ Tru va Nh~p Tieh Hoa Ky til ch6i dlj.a vao de cht.lng'til dii. 
trinh. Khong e6 vi~e khie'u n~i dBi vdi quye'~ dinh tit eh6i n'ay. Tuy nhien, lu~t di tri1 Hoa Ky eho ph~p dtldng 
ddn dtlgc yeu c'au,md I~i h6 sd ne'~ c6 them nlning chling til mdi d~ he; 'trq cho ddn xin ban'd'au the'o di~n q 
n¥1. Chl41g tai dii. tiii xet h6 sd eua Ong/Ba dlj.a tren nhiing chi titt trong thtl hoi eila Ong/Ba. Tuy nhien, 
chUng'tai kh()n'g tha"y e6 du bang chJng de! bao dam'la trtldng hgp n'ay dtfqc tiii eliu xeL >;ii1'Ong/Ba xem 

nhiing a dtldi day di bjlt the~ chi tiet. Khi ni}p bO tuc cae gia"y td Mn OOP, xin n{lp dc ban sao, dilng n{lp 
ciic ban chlnh, Xin nnd la nhling ngtldi xin di theo' chic dldn se khong dtfgc' t3.i c.1u x~t ne'u d~dng ddn 
chlnh dii. rdi Vi~t Nam. ' 

• " r 

o Da.ldng ddn chinh khang trinh dtfgc cae b~ng cd d~y tiu vA dang tin chJng mfnh la minh da bi giam giii 
t,!i tr'}i cii t~o It nha"t III 3 nam vi c6 .1ieil h~ ~di Hoa 'Ky trudc na~ 1~75, liB sd se dtfqc Ct.lu xet ti@p khi 
nao IIh~n dtl"~ , '. . , , 

_ de gia"y ra tr;:i _' bang'chling e,~a yi~c Iarn trUck 75 

_ gia"y xa~ nh,~n thdi gian bi giam giii t,!i te~i ca.i t,!o'do Bi} NQi VI!- dp , cl~hlnh .mh ~ll . 
'_ gi,a" Y ph~'c h3i q uy~~ cOng dan' ' ~ cae tllli giai'thi~h 

. ., . '. 

o Qua ~ac chi ~@t trinh Iuc phong v5n, dtfdng ddn kh6ng c~Jng minh' dtl~l? hI] hQi du ti~u ehull:n q n,!n 
. , theo dirih 'nghia cuaDol}n 101 (a) (42)eua Lu~t Oi Tni va Nh~pTi~hnDTNi:>. 'CMnhsiich'cua-OOP,a'n 

: dinh la: e~~' dtfdng ddn di~n q nl}n 'p~ai ~hJng nii~h 'dtl~~ vdi~~-;:;.~~Jc: ~ho~g ~~~ la ;hQ:'d~( bi,b~t bdva 
"'ngug~'dai t~i Vi~t'Na'rri~, da lien qtian vdi Hoa Ky trudc'nam 1975. Teo~g viti t.n.id~g-h~.p1 ~~"c'b~. , 

, chJ~g'trin'h bay ~6 ihi! hi xemnhtf la khOng da~g'tin ~~y va do d6khang di.t~~ ~em'x~C Hb s~ Ctll~, 
. dtlc;1c,'el1ux"it ti@p',nlu dtfd~g ddn: trinh th~m' nhiing b~ng chJng ho~c slj. ki~n mdi M"h~'u 'th~~n: ch~ yeu 

. "II. ",.' .' , • • ". • ' ..' ". • .• : : .. : .' '.. ." " ' .' • -' '. ~ 

eau ban dati xin dtfde x~t thea dien ti nan.' , "',:, " ,_,.' , 
• .:~j'~'" .... • •• 7.-_-.. •• i .~ .. ~ ~ • 

• *' .. ' .•.•• ' 

o Gic chling tlt~a bfing cd trinh lue phong v5n khangeho tha"y co mQi lien he giadinh giiia cac dtldng ddn_, 
, , 'trong.'h5 sd n'aY. H5 Sd'~6 ilii dLf<;lC '~l1u ~~i'thelT~ khi' nh~~ d~q~'gi~y khai\inh 'h(;~c trlch'lyc, khai sinh, 

'g,a'yho': lh~ ho~c trich Iy~ hon thu,~<1c sa h~ khdu eli, hl]e b~, gia'y ehJng do b~nh vi~n ca'p, cae hinh 
anh cu, ': . . . - . " 

" 
. ' 

, 0 . C'.; dtld~g ddn trong ho sd n'ay da,I5p gia dinh hoac da tren 21 tuai nen khong hOi du di'eu ki~n dtfgc vao-
:'Ho'a Ky ~Ung vdi :cha . m~' the'Q di~n' tj n~n:, Sau 'khi Mn!'ioa' Ky ~a da: 'ted tha~h 'ilitlcing"tru nh. "1 

'ph-ap, ch~ mt; co thi xi~ thi thlj.~ di dan (M5u I-l30) ch~ cae ion con dQc than t~i Vi~t' Nam., 5au 

nh~p t!eh !I~~ 'Ky, cha m~c6 thixin thi t.h\le di dan ~ho cac con da I~p'gia di~h (va eon'di ~ua 'I 
... . . '" .. . .. . . . . . . ~ 

ngtfqi con nay). ., . ' 

o Nhiing b~ng cd vl\ chl~ng .. :1 dii trinh cho th5y cac dtldng ddn khang hQidu dc lieu chu~n hi~n thdi c~: . 
, GOP. H~ sd 'l~y khon'g d,fgc cLlu ;((.;t them ;ll-ca, 'Cae t.han nhan d H~a Ky c6 th~ h{li Y ,:cii'van phong D 

r,~ vii Nl;~p Tich't.~i d[a phtldng dE! xem c6 khi nang,dn thi thl!c di dar; (M~u 1-130) h~~c ddn xin thea 

di~n:t[ n~n ch~' nhiing ngtfdi n'hy. ' 

o Nhling chJng tit va b5.ng cd trinh Juc phong v5n'khon~ xac nh~n dtl<;,1e Ii lich cua cac dtfdng ddn, H~ sd ' 

c6 ~h~ tie'p t~c duge cdu A~l iJli nh~n dliqc ban sao ella Ihe can ctfcre cu, gi5y khai sinh ho~e t.rich Iyc 
khai sinh c6 thi lhl!e, gi!y han thli ho~c trich h,lc han thu, s6 hQ kh5u cli: h9C b,!, ,gi!y chJ;'g nh~n do 
b~nh vi~n e!p ho~e gi~y chJng sinh, cac hinh anh cu, ciic thtf giai thieh, ' 

o Cac Iy do kh5c: 

," 




